
*****************************************************************************
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles
 
This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 04/29/2024
*****************************************************************************

Council File Number
14-1705

Title
Housing Opportunities for Persons with HIV/AIDS (HOPWA) Program / Request for Proposals (RFP) /
New Contractors

Last Change Date Expiration Date
05/24/2019 05/24/2021

Reference Numbers
Contract: C-120288; C-120401; C-120346; C-120257; C-120287; C-120256; C-120355;
C-120354; C-120289; C-120345; C-120256; C-127870,City Administrative Officer Report:
0220-00540-1174; 0220-00540-1224

Initiated by
Mayor

Action History for Council File 14-1705
Date Activity
02/14/2017 Council action final. 
02/10/2017 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
02/02/2017 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on February 10, 2017. 
02/01/2017 Housing Committee approved item(s) . 
01/30/2017 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Housing Committee. 
01/27/2017 Housing Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on February 1, 2017. 
01/27/2017 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0220-00540-1224, dated January 27, 2017, relative
to approving results of the Housing Opportunities for Persons with HIV/AIDS (HOPWA)
Program Request for Proposals in Service Planning Area (SPA) 3/7 and to extend
existing HOPWA service contracts in SPA 4. 

12/23/2016 Mayor document(s) referred to Housing Committee. 
12/21/2016 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Housing and Community Investment Department report, dated November 30, 2016,
relative to the results of the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Program
Request for Proposals; Service Planning Areas (SPA) 3 and 7 and subareas of SPA 4
(Metro Downtown and East). 

06/28/2016 Council action final. 
06/24/2016 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is July 5, 2016. 
06/24/2016 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk. 
06/22/2016 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
06/15/2016 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on June 22, 2016. 
06/15/2016 Housing Committee approved item(s) . 
06/15/2016 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Housing Committee. 

Monday, April 29, 2024 Page 1 of 2

https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=14-1705
https://cityclerk.lacity.org//lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=14-1705


06/14/2016 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0220-00540-1174, dated June 14, 2016, relative to
authorization to accept the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Permanent
Supportive Housing Renewal Grant and to execution of a sole source contract with the
Housing Authority of the City. 

06/10/2016 Housing Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on June 15, 2016. 
05/03/2016 Mayor document(s) referred to Housing Committee. 
05/03/2016 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Housing and Community Investment report, dated April 25, 2016, relative to a request
for authority to accept the Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA)
permanent supportive housing renewal grant and to contract with the Housing
Authority of the City of Los Angeles (HACLA). 

12/02/2015 Council action final. 
12/01/2015 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk. 
11/25/2015 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is December 7, 2015. 
11/24/2015 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
11/19/2015 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on November 24, 2015. 
11/18/2015 Housing Committee approved item(s) . 
11/13/2015 Housing Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on November 18, 2015. 
11/12/2015 Housing and Community Investment Department document(s) referred to Housing

Committee. 
11/10/2015 Document(s) submitted by Housing and Community Investment Department, as

follows:

Housing and Community Investment Department report, dated November 4, 2015,
relative to authorization to extend existing HOPWA contracts and request for approval
of recommendations relative to the results of the Housing Opportunities for Persons
with HIV/AIDS (HOPWA) Request for Proposals (RFP). 

01/23/2015 Council action final. 
01/21/2015 Council adopted item, subject to reconsideration, pursuant to Council Rule 51. 
01/15/2015 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on January 21, 2015. 
01/14/2015 Housing Committee approved as amended . 
01/09/2015 Housing Committee scheduled item for committee meeting on January 14, 2015. 
12/11/2014 Housing and Community Investment Department document(s) referred to Housing

Committee. 
12/11/2014 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Housing and Community Investment Department report, dated November 21, 2014,
relative to a request for authority to release a Request for Proposals (RFP) for the
Housing Opportunities for Persons with HIV/AIDS (HOPWA) Program. 

Monday, April 29, 2024 Page 2 of 2


